        SK TECH CO., LTD.
Page 1 of 15
 SKT
SKTFCE-060525-047   FCC ID :TCLCL850
FCC-Certificate of Compliance
 Test Report No.:   SKTFCE-060525-047
 NVLAP CODE :    200220-0
Applicant: CELLUON, INC.

3.1 Rating and Physical Characteristics
Type of EUT Bluetooth Device
Type designation PROJECTION KEYBOARD, Model CL850
FCC ID FCC ID: TCLCL850
(During the tests, the EUT was not labeled with the FCC-label)
Power source DC 3.7V Li-ion battery
Local Oscillator or X-Tal 48MHz, 16 MHz
Transmit Frequency 2402 ~ 2480 MHz (1MHz step, 79 channels)
Antenna Type SMD Type Chip Antenna(Model AEC_CPK_001, Gain: 0.33 dBi)
Type of Modulation FHSS (GFSK)
RF Output power < 4 dBm
- Mini-USB Port
- DC Charging Port
- AC/DC Adaptor
External Ports Manufacturer
Model
Input
Output
: PHIHONG
: PSAA05A-050
: AC 100 – 240 V, 50-60 Hz, 0.2 A
: DC 5 V, 1.0 A
3.2 Submitted Documents
N/A
        SK TECH CO., LTD.
Page 6 of 15
 SKT
SKTFCE-060525-047   FCC ID :TCLCL850
4. Measurement Conditions
The power of EUT is supplied with AC/DC adaptor.
AC/DC Adaptor: Input-AC 100-240V, 50-60 Hz, 0.2A
              Output-DC 5V, 1.0A
4.1 Modes of Operation
EUT is connected to Personal computer, using program, usb cable and EUT operated to
the following mode during all tests.
-USB Mode
4.2 List of Peripherals
Equipment Manufacturer Model Name Serial No.
PDA ASU Stek Computer Inc A620 Series 413AG000470
PDA Cradle ASU Stek Computer Inc A620/ CDL USP
Cradle 413AG000470
Cradle Adaptor HIPRO HP-ACO1OL6E 5864801YMR8KQK
Adaptor
(For EUT)
PHIHONG PSAA05A-050 N/A
Keyboard(PS2)
LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION SK-1688 C0509035687
Mouse(USB) Logitech Inc M-UV96 F93A90AN3SI3LSVT
LCD Monitor LG 1510TFT Rev B 304KG04896
PC Samsung Electronics DM-V50 371F97BA100133V
        SK TECH CO., LTD.
Page 7 of 15
 SKT
SKTFCE-060525-047   FCC ID :TCLCL850
4.3 Type of Used Cables
Equipment Manufacturer M/N S/N Cables &connectors
Keyboard
(For PC)
LITE-ON
TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION
SK-1688 C0509035687 1.7m unshielded PS/2 cable
Mouse
(For PC) Logitech Inc M-UV96 F93A90AN3SI3
LSVT 1.7m unshielded USB cable
EUT
(For PC) CELLUON, INC. CL850 N/A 1.2m shielded USB cable
PDA
(For PC)
ASU Stek Computer
Inc
A620